44 Purchase of Investment Securities (158,533)  (158,533)

45 Proceeds from Sales of Investments Securities ‐   ‐

46 Loans Made or Purchased ‐   ‐

47 Collections on Loans ‐   ‐

49 Net (Increase) Decrease in Receivables ‐   ‐

50 Net (Increase) Decrease in Inventory ‐   ‐

51 Net (Increase) Decrease in Allowances Held for Speculation ‐   ‐

52 Net Increase (Decrease) in Payables and Accrued Expenses ‐   ‐

53 Other:  ‐

53.1 Pension and OPEB Investment Accounts (Grantor's and Rabbi Trusts) (2,899,762)   (2,899,762)

53.2 Other Nonutility Property 552,348  552,348

53.3 CIAC 157,089  157,089

53.4 Contributions in Aid of Construction 6,392,999  6,392,999

53.5 Grants 14,900,000   14,900,000

57 Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Investing Activities (Total of lines 34 thru 55) (208,061,305)   ‐  ‐  ‐  (208,061,305)

ALLETE, Inc

Pro Forma Statement of Cash Flows and Interest Coverage

As of December 31, 2024

Pro Forma

EXHIBIT E
Page 1 of 2

Row Actual

Debt Issuance

Adjustment

Equity Issuance

Adjustment

All Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma

ALLETE, Inc

Pro Forma Statement of Cash Flows and Interest Coverage

As of December 31, 2024

Pro Forma

59 Cash Flows from Financing Activities:

60 Proceeds from Issuance of:

61 Long‐Term Debt 658,000,000   1,100,000,000  1,100,000,000  1,758,000,000

62 Preferred Stock ‐   ‐

63 Common Stock 12,886,665   1,200,000,000  1,200,000,000  1,212,886,665

64 Other:  ‐   ‐

64.1 Equity Issuance Cost ‐   ‐

66 Net Increase in Short‐Term Debt ‐   ‐

67 Other:  ‐   ‐

70 Cash Provided by Outside Sources (Total lines 61 thru 69) 670,886,665   1,100,000,000  1,200,000,000  2,300,000,000  2,970,886,665

72 Payments for Retirement of:

73 Long‐Term Debt (599,842,918)   (182,000,000)   (182,000,000)   (781,842,918)

74 Preferred Stock ‐   ‐

75 Common Stock ‐   ‐

76 Other:  ‐   ‐

76.1 Debt Issuance Costs (1,914,630)   (1,914,630)

78 Net Decrease in Short‐Term Debt ‐   ‐

80 Dividends on Preferred Stock ‐   ‐

81 Dividends on Common Stock (162,798,804)   (53,907,691)   (53,907,691)   (216,706,495)

83 Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Financing Activities (Total of lines 70 thru 81) (93,669,687)   918,000,000   1,146,092,309  2,064,092,309  1,970,422,622

85 Net Increase (Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents

86 Net Increase (Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents (Total of line 22, 57 and 83) (2,682,072)   918,000,000   1,146,092,309  2,064,092,309  2,061,410,237

88 Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of Period 29,372,668   29,372,668

90 Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of Period 26,690,596   918,000,000   1,146,092,309  2,064,092,309  2,090,782,905

Actual

Debt Issuance

Adjustment

Equity Issuance

Adjustment

All Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma

1 Net Income (Exhibit D, Line 78) 179,344,497   (57,521,072)   ‐  (57,521,072)   121,823,425

2

3 Add: Interest on Debt (Exhibit D, Line 70) 84,314,195   80,720,000   ‐  80,720,000   165,034,195

4 Add: Federal and State Income Taxes (Exhibit D, Lines 15 thru 17) 189,669,747   (23,198,928)   ‐  (23,198,928)   166,470,819

5

6 Income Before Interest and Income Taxes 453,328,439   ‐  ‐  ‐  453,328,439